1	[Commending Director of Maternal and Child Health Mildred Crear.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Mildred Crear, the Director of Maternal and Child Health, for
4	her 41 years of inspirational leadership at the Department of Public Health.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Mildred Crear has been nurturing the San Francisco Department of Public
7	Health for the past 41 years; and
8	WHEREAS, Beginning as a field public health nurse, Mildred Crear's long tenure
9	includes being the Deputy Director for children services and her current position, the Director
10	of Maternal and Child Health; and
11	WHEREAS, Her visionary leadership is attached to programs such as Family Planning
12	Black Infant Health, Fetal Infant Mortality Review, and the Child Care Health Consultant
13	Program; and
14	WHEREAS, under her direction, Mildred Crear improved outcomes for a targeted
15	population of African American pregnant women by a pilot home visiting project funded by the
16	State Department of Social Services; and
17	WHEREAS, Mildred Crear has made it her life's work to improve the access to public
18	health services for everyone, especially the children and mothers of San Francisco; and
19	WHEREAS, Mildred Crear will always be considered an asset to the San Francisco
20	community for her sincerity and dedication; now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, By the San Francisco Board of Supervisors, on this day, the Twenty-first
22	of September, 2004, that the City and County of San Francisco honor and thank Mildred
23	Crear for her exemplary leadership and public service.
24	
25	